

Allergens

Celery	May Contain
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	May Contain
Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
Soybeans	May Contain
Sulphites	No

Ingredients

Ingredients	Ingredients: modified starch, WHEAT flour, palm fat, maltodextrin, skimmed MILK powder, sugar, iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), lactose (MILK), MILK protein, palm oil, yeast extract, flavourings (MILK), acid (citric acid), salt, onion.
-------------	---

Dietary Information

Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes

Nutritional Information

Carbohydrate Per 100g (g)	63.7 g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g)	14.6 g
Fat per 100g (g)	17 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	9.3 g
Fibre per 100g	0.9 g
Energy per 100g (kcal)	442 kcal
Energy per 100g (kJ)	1858 kJ
Protein per 100g (g)	8 g
Salt per 100g (g)	4.95 g